
Dear Families of Monksdown, 

What a wonderful turnout we had for our PETRUS sleepover fundraising event supporting 
homelessness within our area.  The children and staff spent the evening empathising with those 
who do not have shelter or a roof over their heads.  We tried to make the sleepover as authentic 
as possible but did have lots of fun along the way.  My thanks to all the staff for giving up their 
Friday evening, Cobalt housing for supporting the event and most importantly to our children and 
families for taking part.  

It was the turn of  Year 5 classes this week to showcase their learning to parents and carers.  The 
children love sharing their knowledge and understanding with you and these are always such 
lovely occasions. 

I look forward to seeing you all at our Parent/Carer 
evenings on Tuesday and Wednesday next week.  If you 
can't attend for any reason please see your child's class 
teacher and request an alternative date and time. 

Have a wonderful weekend everyone 

Kindest Regards,  Mrs Price  

 

Where Children Come First 

Friday 15th March  2024 

Designated Safeguarding Leads : Mrs 

Russell and Mrs 

Stewart Deputy- 

Mrs Price                   

Stewart  

Safeguarding is of the utmost importance to us. If you have any concerns that a child is being harmed or is at risk of harm, or if you receive a disclosure, you must inform a staff member immediately. 
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Monday 18th March 

School Council Visit—Liverpool 
Town Hall 

Class 4.1 Parent/Carer Evening  
3:15pm  - 6:00pm 

 

Tuesday 19th March 

 Wednesday 20th March 

Parents/Carers Evening 3.15 pm
– 6.00pm  

 

Thursday 21st March 

Year 3 Ancient Egyptian Day — 
No Costume Needed.    

Children will be creating in class. 

 

9:15am Full Governors’ Meeting 

Subject Leadership Showcase 
for Governors and Head 

Teachers  3:00pm  

Wednesday 24th April 2.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 25th April 2.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Friday 26th April 2.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Tuesday 21st May 1.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Wednesday 22nd May 1.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 23rd May 1.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Wednesday 19th June 3.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 20th June 3.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Friday 21st June 3.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 



Monksdown Attendance Table  

       

Class Wins Losses Points Bonus Points Total Draws 

4.1 3 0 9 2 11 0 

1.2 2 1 6 4 10 0 

1.3 3 0 9 1 10 0 

4.2 3 0 9 1 10 0 

6.3 3 0 9 1 10 0 

2.3 2 1 6 3 9 0 

2.1 1 2 3 4 7 0 

5.2 2 1 6 1 7 0 

6.1 2 1 6 0 6 0 

3.3 1 1 4 0 4 1 

6.2 1 1 4 0 4 1 

1.1 1 2 3 0 3 0 

4.3 1 2 3 0 3 0 

5.1 1 2 3 0 3 0 

2.2 0 3 0 0 0 0 

3.1 0 3 0 0 0 0 

3.2 0 3 0 0 0 0 

5.3 0 3 0 0 0 0 

 Bonus 

96% + 1 point 

98% + 2 points 

100% 3 points 



Parents/Carer Evenings Tuesday 19th and 

Wednesday 20th March 2024  

Please make sure you have returned your reply 

slip stating the most convenient day and time to 

meet your child’s teacher and support staff. 

Thank you  

 

 

We have local author Phill Hughes visiting us next week and she will be selling her books over the two days of 
parent's evening. Her books will be available to buy at £8 each and she will signing each one sold . 

Beauty 

 

Tuesday 16th July 

Wednesday 17th July 

Thursday 18th July 

7pm 

 

Tickets on sale after May half term 

We would like to invite you and your child to take part in our egg-citing competition. 
We are asking you to decorate an egg.  Be bold, be imaginative, be creative.  All entries 
should be brought to school by Wednesday 27th March.  There will be a first, second 
and third prize awarded per year group. Our Art and our Design Technology pupil leads 
will be judging the 
competition.   

Good Luck! 

Thank you 

If you enter the school grounds during the school day, for any reason, whilst the children are outdoors on 
the playgrounds please do not speak to any children including your own child. 

 
                                               Thank you for your cooperation  

 

 



  

 

Monday 18th March School Council Visit—Liverpool Town Hall 

Class 4.1 Parent/Carer Evening  3:15pm  - 6:00pm 

Tuesday 19th March 

 Wednesday 20th March 

Parents/Carers Evening 3.15 pm– 6.00pm  

Parents/Carers Evening 3.15 pm– 6.00pm  

Thursday 21st March Year 3 Ancient Egyptian Day — No Costume Needed.   Children will be 

creating in class. 

 9:15am Full Governors’ Meeting 

 3:00pm Subject Leadership Showcase for Governors and Head Teachers 

Monday 25th March Year 3 Walk to Church 

Tuesday 26th March School Council Trip 

 Reception Easter Bonnets 

Wednesday 27th March 3:30pm Talent Show Years 3-6 Parent and Carers invited 

Thursday 28th March KS2 Easter Bingo 

 2pm School closes for the Easter Holidays 

Monday 15th April  8.55 am School reopens  

Tuesday 16th April Jacobs’ Join Eid Celebration 3:00pm—4:30pm 

Wednesday 17th April Yoga in School 

Friday 19th April Sign language lessons year 6 

Monday 29th April Citizen’s Advice Coffee Morning for parents/carers 9:15am 

Thursday 2nd May Polling Day School Closed to Pupils 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday School Closed 

Tuesday 7th May—Friday 10th May Year 6 SATs 

Thursday 16th May 9:15pm Parent/Carer Internet Safety Training 

Friday 17th May 9:30am Maths Family Learning Course 

Tuesday 21st May 2:15pm Parent/Carer Internet Safety Training 

Friday 24th May 2:00pm Break Up for Half Term 

Monday 10th June School Reopens 

 Year 6 Residential 

Thursday 13th June 9:15am Full Governors’ Meeting 

Monday 17th June 5:00pm Full Governors’ Meeting 

Thursday 20th June Year 4 Catalyst Science Museum Sleepover 

Thursday 27th June Year 4 Catalyst Science Museum Sleepover 

Wednesday 3rd July Liverpool Secondary School Transition Day 

Thursday 4th July 9:15am ASD Training Workshop for Parents 

Tuesday 16th July  7pm School Performances of Beauty 

Wednesday 17th July 7pm School Performances of Beauty 

Thursday  18th July 7pm School Performances of Beauty 

Wednesday 24th July 2pm Finish for Summer Holidays 


















